

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 46 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ms. Sheetal D/o. Vasant Kolhe And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Addl. Chief SecretaryRESPONDENT
(forests), Forest Dept., Mumbai And Ors

ADV NIKHIL ANIL PADHYE for Petitioner
MR MILIND SATHE ADVOCATE GENERAL WITH
MR D V CHAUHAN GP ASST BY MR N S RAO AGP FOR
R 1 TO
3/STATE,
MR ANIL SINGH SGI WITH ADV C J DHUMANE FOR
RES-4 TO 6,
ADV M P KHAJANCHI FOR INTERVENOR/APPLICANT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

List the matter on 02.02.2026 at 2.30 p.m.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)