

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 46 OF 2025
In
STAMP NO. OF

State Of Maha., Thr. Addl. Chief SecretaryRESPONDENT
(forests), Forest Dept., Mumbai And Ors

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

P.C. :

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)